Date of certification: 12 October 2022
DEKRA Certification B.V.
?�
R. Schuller
Certification Manager Page 1/4
©
Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.

The examination of the Portable Gas Detector does not include a judgment of the functional
performance of the apparatus.
Type designation
The type GX-9000 contains all sensor combinations.
The type GX-9000H is limited to combination of R-sensor for detection of O2 and F-sensors ESF
for detection of low concentration H2S, ESF for detection of high concentration of H2S, IRF.
The type SC-9000 is limited to multiple of ESF sensors.
Following sensor options are availible:
R-sensors
Name ESR (3EC) ESR (3EC)
ESR (3EC)
or
ESR (4EC)
Target Gas O2 H2S CO
Appearance
Detection
Principle
Electro Chemical Electro Chemical Electro Chemical
(13) SCHEDULE
(14) to EU-Type Examination Certificate DEKRA 21ATEX0089 X Issue No. 0
Page 3/4
Form 227A
Version 2 (2019-06)
F-sensors
Name NCF TEF ESF IRF PIF
Target Gas Combustible Combustible Toxic CO2 / CH4 / HC VOC
Range %LEL VOL% ppm ppm / vol% ppb / ppm
Appearance
Detection
principle
Catalytic
Thermal
Conductivity
Electro
Chemical
NDIR PID
Marking variations and thermal data
The relation between type of battery used, combustible gas thermo-catalytic sensor model NC-
6322, ambient temperature range and marking symbols is given below:
Marking code Ambient
temperature
Combustible gas
thermo-catalytic
sensor NC-6322
Battery
unit
Cell type
II 1 G Ex da ia IIC T4
Ga
-40 °C to +60 °C Yes BUL-9000 NCR18650GA
(Panasonic)
II 1 G Ex ia IIC T4 Ga No
II 1 G Ex da ia IIC T4
Ga
-40 °C to +60 °C Yes BUD-9000 LR6 (Toshiba)
II 1 G Ex ia IIC T4 Ga No
II 1 G Ex da ia IIC T4
Ga
-40 °C to +40 °C Yes BUD-9000 MN1500
(Duracell)
II 1 G Ex ia IIC T4 Ga No
II 1 G Ex da ia IIC T3
Ga
-40 °C to +60 °C Yes
II 1 G Ex ia IIC T3 Ga No
(13) SCHEDULE
(14) to EU-Type Examination Certificate DEKRA 21ATEX0089 X Issue No. 0